



GRANTS MANAGEMENT
Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Monday, November 21, 2022

2:09:35 PM

FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKING

2022 RPPG Applications

Score	Applicant	App No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
225	City of Croswell-Sanilac County	RP22-0091	Riverbend Park Improvements	Sanilac	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
220	City of Gladwin-Gladwin County	RP22-0090	Trail of Two Cities Completion	Gladwin	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00
215	City of Sandusky-Sanilac County	RP22-0074	Diamond Trail Bathrooms and Drinking Fountain	Sanilac	\$150,000.00	\$450,000.00
205	City of Alpena - Alpena-Alpena County	RP22-0078	Mich-e-ke-wis Park Beach Volleyball Courts	Alpena	\$150,000.00	\$600,000.00
205	Ford River Township-Delta County	RP22-0118	Ford River Township Park Renovation	Delta	\$83,600.00	\$683,600.00
200	Village of L'Anse-Baraga County	RP22-0075	Meadowbrook Arena - Hockey Boards & Glass	Baraga	\$150,000.00	\$833,600.00
195	Lowell Charter Township-Kent County	RP22-0029	Grand River Park Splashpad	Kent	\$150,000.00	\$983,600.00
195	City of Frankfort-Benzie County	RP22-0045	City of Frankfort Bellows Park Development	Benzie	\$150,000.00	\$1,133,600.00
195	City of Allegan-Allegan County	RP22-0059	Rossman Park Improvements	Allegan	\$112,000.00	\$1,245,600.00
190	Big Prairie Township-Newaygo County	RP22-0019	New Welcome Center for Oxbow Park	Newaygo	\$150,000.00	\$1,395,600.00
190	City of Pottersville-Eaton County	RP22-0031	SUNSET HILLS PARK PROJECT	Eaton	\$118,600.00	\$1,514,200.00
190	City of Romulus-Wayne County	RP22-0106	Mary Ann Banks Park Social Equity & Universal Access Project	Wayne	\$112,400.00	\$1,626,600.00
190	Casco Township - St. Clair County-St. Clair County	RP22-0110	Casco Township Belle River Park Picnic Pavilion	St. Clair	\$144,000.00	\$1,770,600.00
190	Weesaw Township-Berrien County	RP22-0115	Weesaw Township Park Development	Berrien	\$135,500.00	\$1,906,100.00
185	Village of Pewamo-Ionia County	RP22-0046	Tennis/Pickle Ball Court Rehabilitation	Ionia	\$31,700.00	\$1,937,800.00
185	City of Three Rivers-St. Joseph County	RP22-0065	Armstrong Park Ballfield	St. Joseph	\$150,000.00	\$2,087,800.00



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKING

2022 RPPG Applications

Score	Applicant	App No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
185	Vevay Township- Ingham County	RP22-0067	Vevay Township Community Park Improvements	Ingham	\$150,000.00	\$2,237,800.00
185	Bedford Charter Township-Calhoun County	RP22-0139	Skeets Gehrman Memorial Park Improvements	Calhoun	\$150,000.00	\$2,387,800.00
175	Clyde Township - St. Clair-St. Clair County	RP22-0041	Clyde Township Park Improvements and Nature Trail Connector	St. Clair	\$100,000.00	\$2,487,800.00
175	St. Clair County-St. Clair County	RP22-0051	Goodells County Park Development Improvements	St. Clair	\$150,000.00	\$2,637,800.00
175	Village of Edwardsburg-Cass County	RP22-0068	Gunn Park Project	Cass	\$150,000.00	\$2,787,800.00
175	Green Lake Township - Grand Traverse County-Grand Traverse County	RP22-0116	Green Lake Township Memorial Park & Trailhead – Phase 1	Grand Traverse	\$150,000.00	\$2,937,800.00
165	City of Boyne City- Charlevoix County	RP22-0112	Boyne City Open Space Recreational Enhancements	Charlevoix	\$104,000.00	\$3,041,800.00
165	Mundy Charter Township-Genesee County	RP22-0119	Mundy Miracle Commons All Abilities Playscape	Genesee	\$150,000.00	\$3,191,800.00
155	City of Gladstone-Delta County	RP22-0044	John & Mellissa Besse Sports Park Pickleball Courts	Delta	\$150,000.00	\$3,341,800.00
155	City of Allen Park- Wayne County	RP22-0083	Allen Park Ice Arena – Bleacher Replacement	Wayne	\$150,000.00	\$3,491,800.00
155	City of Marquette- Marquette County	RP22-0104	Marquette Lions Lakeside Park Renovation	Marquette	\$105,000.00	\$3,596,800.00
150	City of Rockford-Kent County	RP22-0050	Richardson Sowerby Park Renovation	Kent	\$150,000.00	\$3,746,800.00
145	Clark Township - Mackinac-Mackinac County	RP22-0105	Aldo Leopold Preserve Kayak Access Development	Marquette	\$42,000.00	\$3,788,800.00
140	City of Portage- Kalamazoo County	RP22-0093	Lexington Green Park Renovation Project	Kalamazoo	\$150,000.00	\$3,938,800.00



GRANTS MANAGEMENT
Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Monday, November 21, 2022

2:09:35 PM

FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKING

2022 RPGP Applications

Score	Applicant	App No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
135	Aurelius Township- Ingham County	RP22-0070	Glenna Droscha Community Park Playground	Ingham	\$26,100.00	\$3,964,900.00
130	City of Ferndale- Oakland County	RP22-0022	Martin Road Park Playlot Expansion	Oakland	\$117,000.00	\$4,081,900.00
130	Polly Ann Trailway Management Council / Oakland County- Oakland County	RP22-0049	Milk Run Trailhead Improvement	Oakland	\$63,000.00	\$4,144,900.00
120	City of Morenci- Lenawee County	RP22-0128	Wakefield Park Improvements	Lenawee	\$150,000.00	\$4,294,900.00
70	City of Muskegon Heights, MI-Muskegon County	RP22-0134	Rowan Park Improvements	Muskegon	\$150,000.00	\$4,444,900.00

No. of Applications: 35

Request Total: \$4,444,900.00